76 77
H
el
ic
al
G
ea
rs

ts
O
th
er
P
ro
d
uc
ts
Catalog
Number
No. of
teeth
Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Allowable torque (N·m)
B C D E F Bending strength Surface durability
SSG2-25 25 40 50 54
20 16
52.7 27.0
SSG2-26 26 42 52 56 55.7 29.3
SSG2-27 27 44 54 58 58.6 31.7
SSG2-28 28 45 56 60 61.6 34.2
SSG2-29 29 48 58 62 64.6 36.8
SSG2-30 30 50 60 64 67.6 39.5
SSG2-32 32 50 64 68 73.7 45.2
SSG2-34 34 50 68 72 79.8 51.3
SSG2-35 35 50 70 74 82.8 54.5
SSG2-36 36 50 72 76 85.9 57.8
SSG2-38 38 50 76 80 92.1 64.8
SSG2-40 40 60 80 84 98.3 72.1
SSG2-42 42 60 84 88 105 79.9
SSG2-44 44 60 88 92 111 88.1
SSG2-45 45 60 90 94 114 92.3
SSG2-48 48 60 96 100 114 97.6
SSG2-50 50 60 100 104 120 106
SSG2-55 55 60 110 114 134 130
SSG2-56 56 60 112 116 137 135
SSG2-60 60 65 120 124 149 156
SSG2-64 64 65 128 132 161 179
SSG2-70 70 70 140 144 179 216
SSG2-75 75 70 150 154 194 249
SSG2-80 80 80 160 164 194 265
SSG2-90 90 80 180 184 222 338
SSG2-100 100 80 200 204 250 421
Specifications
Precision
grade JIS grade N7 (JIS B1702-1: 1998)*
Gear teeth Standard full depth

ts
O
th
er
P
ro
d
uc
ts
Catalog
Number
No. of
teeth
Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Allowable torque (N·m)
B C D E F Bending strength Surface durability
SSG2.5-30 30 65 75 80
25 18
132 78.7
SSG2.5-32 32 70 80 85 144 90.1
SSG2.5-34 34 70 85 90 156 102
SSG2.5-35 35 70 87.5 92.5 162 109
SSG2.5-36 36 70 90 95 168 115
SSG2.5-38 38 70 95 100 180 129
SSG2.5-40 40 70 100 105 177 133
SSG2.5-42 42 75 105 110 188 147
SSG2.5-44 44 75 110 115 200 163
SSG2.5-45 45 75 112.5 117.5 205 170
SSG2.5-48 48 75 120 125 222 195
SSG2.5-50 50 80 125 130 234 213
SSG2.5-55 55 80 137.5 142.5 262 260
SSG2.5-56 56 80 140 145 268 270
SSG2.5-60 60 80 150 155 291 311
SSG2.5-70 70 80 175 180 324 399
SSG2.5-75 75 90 187.5 192.5 351 461
SSG2.5-80 80 90 200 205 378 527
Specifications
Precision
grade JIS grade N7 (JIS B1702-1: 1998)*
Gear teeth Standard full depth

ts
O
th
er
P
ro
d
uc
ts
Catalog
Number
No. of
teeth
Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Allowable torque (N·m)
B C D E F Bending strength Surface durability
SSG3-25 25 60 75 81
30 20
178 94.5
SSG3-26 26 62 78 84 188 103
SSG3-27 27 65 81 87 198 111
SSG3-28 28 70 84 90 208 120
SSG3-29 29 70 87 93 218 129
SSG3-30 30 75 90 96 228 138
SSG3-32 32 75 96 102 229 146
SSG3-34 34 75 102 108 248 166
SSG3-35 35 80 105 111 258 177
SSG3-36 36 80 108 114 268 188
SSG3-38 38 80 114 120 287 210
SSG3-40 40 80 120 126 306 234
SSG3-42 42 80 126 132 326 260
SSG3-44 44 80 132 138 345 286
SSG3-45 45 80 135 141 355 300
SSG3-48 48 85 144 150 384 343
SSG3-50 50 85 150 156 404 374
SSG3-55 55 90 165 171 421 423
SSG3-56 56 90 168 174 430 439
SSG3-60 60 100 180 186 467 508
SSG3-70 70 100 210 216 560 699
SSG3-75 75 100 225 231 607 806
SSG3-80 80 100 240 246 654  921
Specifications
Precision
grade JIS grade N7 (JIS B1702-1: 1998)*
Gear teeth Standard full depth